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Figure 1: Complaints Filed with FAIR Referrals by Year, CY 2016 - 2022
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Figure 2: Complaints Filed with FAIR Referrals by Year and Referral Reason, CY 2016 - 2022

FAIR Team Referral Reason
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DPP referral to FAIR Team under KRS 159.140(3)

Failure to Appear

Unsuccessful Diversion

Child Classified as High Needs

Statistical Analysis Considerations
* Data provided from the CDW Case Management System.
* Counts of complaints may not equal counts of youth as a youth may have more than one complaint.
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Figure 3: Complaints Closed with FAIR Referrals by Year and Close Reason, CY 2016 - 2022
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Figure 4: Complaints Referred to Court with FAIR Referrals by Year and FAIR Referral Reason, CY 2016 - 2022
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Statistical Analysis Considerations
* Data provided from the CDW Case Management System.
* Counts of complaints may not equal counts of youth as a youth may have more than one complaint.
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FAIR Team Reason

Complaint Filing Date
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Table 2: Complaints Filed with FAIR Referrals by Year and Referral Reason, CY 2016 - 2022

Complaint Close Group

Complaint Close Date

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Formal Court Referral

Dismissed (Other)

Dismissed (Successful Diversion)

Grand Total 1,811

1,002

78

731

804

448

46

310

1,459

949

173

337

2,159

1,261
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2,081

1,218
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3,095
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1,310

2,553
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Table 3: Complaints Closed with FAIR Referrals by Year and Close Reason, CY 2016 -
2022

FAIR Team Reason

Complaint Filing Date

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

None

Child Declined Diversion

Other

Referral From Court

DPP referral to FAIR Team under KRS 159.140(3)

Failure to Appear

Unsuccessful Diversion

Child Classified as High Needs

Grand Total 803
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Table 4: Complaints Referred to Court with FAIR Referrals by Year and FAIR Referral Reason, CY
2016 - 2022

Statistical Analysis Considerations
* Data provided from the CDW Case Management System.
* Counts of complaints may not equal counts of youth as a youth may have more than one complaint.

Run Date:
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